



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 853/2018**

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR Appellants
Through: Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj, Mr. Rajiv
Dewan and Jatin Anand
Dwivedi, Advocates
(9212117811)

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Davinder Verma, Advocate
(9811115567) for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Rajendra Kumar, Adv. for R-22
(9811868168)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

%

29.10.2018

1. In this appeal some of the respondents/defendants are common as in RFA 521/2018, and if such respondents/defendants are served in RFA 521/2018, the counsels who appear for such persons today will appear before the Joint Registrar. Unserved respondents who were defendants in the trial court would be served in accordance with law by the Joint Registrar.
2. List before the Joint Registrar on 19th November, 2018.
3. The Joint Registrar will give copy of the complete paper book of the appeal to the counsels who appear for the served respondents.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

OCTOBER 29, 2018/ib