



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 853/2018

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Shish Pal Later, Adv.

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Davinder Varma, Adv. for R-1
and 2.

Mr. D.K. Pandey, Adv. for R-19, 20,
21, 22 and 23.

Counsel for R-14.

Counsel for R-32.

Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj and Mr. Jatin
Anand Dwivedi, Advs. for R-38, 40
and 50.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

19.11.2018

Respondent nos.1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14, 19-23, 25, 26, 27, 29,
30, 32, 33, 41, 42, 43, 45, 47, 52 and 53 stand served. The said respondents
are served in the connected RFA 521/2018.

Counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent nos.38,
40 and 50.

Respondent nos.34, 35, 39, and 51 remain unserved with the report
‘not residing at the given address’

Service report qua respondent nos.10, 36 and 48 is awaited.

Respondent nos.3, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 24, 28, 31, 37, 44, 46 and 49 are
stated to have been ***expired***.

Counsel for the appellant is directed to furnish fresh addresses of



respondent nos. 10, 34, 35, 36, 39, 48 and 51 and take steps within two weeks to serve the said respondents, by ordinary process as well as speed post, without paper book. ***Dasti*** as well.

Counsel for the appellant states that it is not possible to bring on record the LRs of deceased respondent nos. 3, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 24, 28, 31, 37, 44, 46 and 49 and he will move an appropriate application to delete their names from the array of parties. Let the needful be done with an advance copy to counsel for other parties.

Counsel for the appellant states that the complete set of paper book is bulky and he will supply the same to the unserved respondents, as and when they are served. However, copy of complete set of paper book supplied to counsel for respondent nos.14 and 23 in court today.

Put up on **18.01.2019**.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 19, 2018/cl