



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 853/2018

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR..... Appellants

Through Mr. Shish Pal Laler and Mr. Sonit
Sinhmar, Advocates

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS Respondents

Through Mr. Davinder Varma, Adv. for R-1
and 2.
Mr. D.K. Pandey, Adv. for R-19 to 27.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **18.01.2019**

Notice could not be issued to respondent nos. 10, 34, 35, 36, 39, 48 and 51 as the process fee and fresh addresses were not filed.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to furnish fresh address of respondent nos. 10, 34, 35, 36, 39, 48 and 51 and take steps within two weeks to serve the said respondents by ordinary process as well as by speed post.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he will move appropriate application for deletion of the respondent nos. 3, 13, 15, 16, 17, 24, 28, 31, 37, 44, 46 and 49.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the LR of respondent nos. 18, 28, 46 and 49 are already on the record. Therefore,



there is no need to file separate application.

List on **22.02.2019**.

JANUARY 18, 2019/rr

REGISTRAR