



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 853/2018 & CM APPL. 43163-65/2018**

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR..... Appellants
Through: *Adv.(appearance not given)*

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr.Davinder Varma, Adv. for R1&2.
Mr.Manuj Aggarwal, Adv. for R7&8.
Mr.D.K. Pandey with Mr.Deepak
Kumar, Advs. for R19 to R27.

CORAM:

SH. PARVEEN KUMAR UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **22.02.2019**

Notice could not be issued to respondent Nos.10, 34, 35, 36, 39, 48 and 51 as the process fee filed was under objection.

Counsel for the appellants requests for further time. He is directed to furnish afresh address of respondent Nos.10, 34, 35, 36, 39, 48 and 51 and take steps to serve the said respondents by ordinary process and registered A.D. posts, returnable on 10th April, 2019.

Counsel for the appellants submits that he will move an appropriate application to bring LRs of deceased respondent Nos.10, 13 and 44.

PARVEEN KUMAR UPPAL
REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 22, 2019

neelam