



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 853/2018**

**MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS
& ANR**

..... Appellants

Through **Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Advocate**

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through **Mr. Davinder Verma, Advocate for
R-1 & 2**

**Mr. D.K. Pandey and Mr. Deepak
Kumar, Advocates for R- 19 to 27,
R-30 and R-33**

LRs of respondent no. 13 in person.

Respondent no. 14 in person.

CORAM:

SH. PARVEEN KUMAR UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

10.04.2019

Counsel for the appellant states that he has moved an application to dispense with service of certain respondents vide diary no. 332308 on 08.04.2019. However, the said application is not on record. Let him check with the registry and get the same placed on record.

On the last date of hearing, direction was given to the appellant to move an application to bring on record the LRs of deceased respondent nos. 10, 13 and 44, however, counsel for the appellant on instructions states that respondent no. 10 is still alive.



Counsel for the appellant is further directed to take steps to bring on record the LRs of deceased respondent nos. 13 and 44.

Counsel for the appellant will ensure that the said application is placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Counsel for the appellant has given the advance copy of the application to counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 2 in the Court today.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 16.04.2019.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 10, 2019/sk