

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
RFA 853/2018, CM APPL Nos.43164-65/2018, 17882-83/2019
MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR

+

..... Appellants

Through: Mr.Lalit Bhardwaj, Mr.Jatin Anand
Dwivedi, Advocates.

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Davinder Varma, Advocate for
R1.
Mr.D.K.Pandey, Mr.Deepak Kumar,
Advocates for R-19 to 27, 30 and 33.
Mr.Shishpal Laler, Mr.Shiv Kumar,
Advocates for R-46 to 53.
Mr.Sukhvir Singh Saini, in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

18.12.2019

The respondents no.2, 13, 31 and 44 have since expired. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks some time to bring the LRs of the respondents no.2, 13, 31 and 44 on record.

List on 12.05.2020.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

DECEMBER 18, 2019

DU