



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 853/2018 & CM APPLs.43163/2018, 43164/2018, 17882/2019,
17883/2019
MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR

..... Appellant
Through: Mr. Atul & Mr. Govind Chhikara, Adv.

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS

.... Respondent
Through: Mr. Davinder Verma, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Aditya Chopra, Adv. for R-19 to 27
and R-30 & 33
Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj, Adv. and
Mr. Jatin Anand Dwivedi, Adv. for
R-38, 40 and 50

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

% **ORDER**
06.05.2022

Due to technical difficulties, today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical mode only.

Learned Counsel for the appellant submits that since appellant no. 1 (b)- Sh. Raghubir Singh and appellant no.2- Smt. Manbhari have expired, he would be moving appropriate application for bringing on record their legal representatives. Let him do so.

A perusal of the record shows that the status of the service with respect to the respondents except those who are being represented by



their counsel, is not clear. Moreover, vide order dated 19.11.2018 learned counsel for the appellant sought time to file an application seeking deletion of the names of respondents Nos.3, 13, 15 to 18, 24, 28, 31, 37, 44, 46 and 49 from the array of parties.

Learned Counsel for the appellant is directed to file a comprehensive affidavit with regard to the status of service and to take appropriate steps to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased respondents. Let the needful be done within two weeks.

Re-notify on 26.05.2022.

REGISTRAR

MAY 6, 2022