



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 853/2018**

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR Appellants

Through: None.

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **26.05.2022**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

This matter was passed over once and has been called again.

However, there is no appearance on behalf of the parties.

Learned Counsel for the appellant has not filed the comprehensive affidavit with regard to status of service on the respondents and application for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondents as directed vide order dated 06.05.2022.

Let the needful be now done within four weeks from today.

List again on 13.07.2022.

REGISTRAR

MAY 26, 2022/m