



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 853/2018 & CM APPL. 43164-65/2018 & 17882-83/2019**
MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Atul, Advocate

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

13.07.2022

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the comprehensive affidavit in terms of order dated 06.05.2022 has been filed. However, the same is not on record.

Learned Counsel for the appellants to get it checked from the Registry and get the same placed on record.

List on 02.08.2022.

REGISTRAR

JULY 13, 2022/m