



\$~11

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 853/2018

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR Appellant

Through: Mr. Atul and Mr. Aayush, Advocates
versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

25.07.2022

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

This matter was passed over once and has been called again.

CM APPL.32249/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC), CM APPL.32250/2022 (delay), CM APPL.32251/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC) & CM APPL.32252/2022 (delay)

CM APPL.32249/2022 is an application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC filed by the appellants for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.32, who is stated to have died on 24.09.2021.

CM APPL.32250/2022 is an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act filed by the appellants seeking condonation of delay of 120 days in filing the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC.

CM APPL.32251/2022 is an application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC filed by the appellants for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased appellant No.1(b), who is stated to have died on 13.12.2021.

Page 1 of 2



CM APPL.32252/2022 is an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act filed by the appellants seeking condonation of delay of 68 days in filing the application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC.

List again on the date already fixed i.e. 02.08.2020.

CM APPL.32253/2022 (u/O 1 Rule 10(2) CPC)

This is an application under Order 1 Rule 10(2) filed by the appellants seeking deletion of names of respondent Nos.3, 13, 15 to 18, 24, 28, 31, 37, 44, 46 and 49 from the array of parties.

List this application before the Hon'ble Court, for directions, on 29.07.2022.

REGISTRAR

JULY 25, 2022

vk

Page 2 of 2