



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 853/2018

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED)

THR LRS & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Atul, Mr. Hitesh and Mr.
Aayush, Advs.

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **29.07.2022**

CM APPL. 32253/2022 (for striking out names of respondents)

1. Issue notice, returnable on 14th December 2022. Notice be served on the respondents by all modes as well as through learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the respondents before this Court.

2. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to learned Counsel for the appellants, who may file rejoinders thereto, if any, within two weeks.

3. Renotify on 14th December 2022.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

JULY 29, 2022

r.bararia