



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 853/2018 & CM APPL. 43164/2018, CM APPL. 43165/2018,
CM APPL. 17882/2019, CM APPL. 17883/2019, CM APPL.
32249/2022, CM APPL. 32250/2022, CM APPL. 32251/2022, CM
APPL. 32252/2022

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR

..... Appellants
Through: Mr. Atul, Advocate.

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER
02.08.2022

%

Comprehensive affidavit regarding the status of service of respondents in terms of order dated 06.05.2022 has not been filed. The counsel for appellants seeks last and final opportunity to file the comprehensive affidavit regarding the status of service of respondents within two weeks. Let him do so.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent no. 38 has also expired on 01.06.2022 and an application to bring on record his legal heirs has already been filed. However, the said application is not on record. Let him check it with the Registry and get the same placed on record.



Learned counsel for the appellant also seeks time to file application to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased-appellant no.2 who is also stated to have expired earlier. Let him do so within two weeks.

List on 26.08.2022.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 2, 2022/hk