



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 853/2018, CM APPL. 43164/2018, CM APPL. 43165/2018,
CM APPL. 17882/2019, CM APPL. 17883/2019, CM APPL.
32249/2022, CM APPL. 32250/2022, CM APPL. 32251/2022 &
CM APPL. 32252/2022

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR Appellant

Through: Mr. Atul, Mr. Aayush Sharma and
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Advocates
versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Davinder Varma, Advocate for
respondent Nos.1 and 2(a to c & e)
Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj and Mr. Jatin
Anand Dwivedi, Advocates for
respondent Nos.38, 40 & 50

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **05.12.2022**

**CM APPL.37537/2022 (moved by appellant No.1(d) u/O 22
Rule 3 CPC for bringing on record the LRs of deceased
appellant No.2) & CM APPL.37538/2022 (delay)**

Notice is accepted by respective counsel for respondent
Nos.1, 2(a to c & e),38, 40 & 50.

On appellants taking fresh steps within two weeks, issue
notice to the other respondents, by all permissible modes,
returnable on 17.03.2023. In addition, notice be issued to the
respondents through counsel as well.

Page 1 of 2



**CM APPL.37145/2022 (moved by appellant No. 1(d) u/O 22
Rule 4 CPC for bringing on record the LRs of deceased
respondent No.38)**

Respondent Nos.1, 2(a to c & e), 19 to 27, 30, 33, 38, 40 & 50 are being represented by their respective counsel.

Notice in terms of order dated 26.08.2022 could not be issued to the other non-applicants as process fee was not filed by the appellants.

On appellants taking steps within two weeks, issue notice of the applications to the other non-applicants including the proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.38, by all permissible modes, returnable on 17.03.2023. It may be indicated in the notice that reply, if any, be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 5, 2022

vk

Page 2 of 2