



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 853/2018 and CM APPLs.43164/2018, 43165/2018,
17882/2019, 17883/2019, 32249/2022, 32250/2022, 32251/2022,
32252/2022, 37537/2022, 37538/2022, 55538/2023, 55539/2023

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANRs..... Appellant
Through:

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS Respondent
Through: Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj and Mr. Jatin
Anand Dwivedi, Advs. for R-38, 40
and 50 (through v/c)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
04.03.2024

List on 05.04.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 4, 2024/cl