



\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 853/2018, CM APPL. 43164/2018 (stay), CM APPL. 43165/2018 (delay), CM APPL. 17882/2019 (seeking to dispense with service of summons on certain respondents i.e. R-3, 13, 15 to 18---), CM APPL. 17883/2019 (stay), CM APPL. 32249/2022 (for LRs of R32), CM APPL. 32250/2022 (delay in filing CM No.32249/2022), CM APPL. 32251/2022 (for LRs of Appellant No.1(b)] & CM APPL. 32252/2022 (delay in moving CM No. 32251/2022)

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR Appellants

Through: Mr.Sunil Dabas, Adv. (through vc)

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Davinder Verma, Advocate for
respondent Nos.1 & 2(a, b, c & e)
(9811115567)

Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj, Mr. Jatin Anand
Dwivedi & Mr. Chaan Alam, Advocates
(through vc) for respondent Nos.38, 40 &
50

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

10.04.2024

CM APPL.55538/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 3 for substitution of LRs of Appellant No.1(a) & CM APPL.55539/2023 (delay)

1. Respondent No.41 has been served.
2. Respondent No.2 (d) could not be served as the said respondent is not residing at the given address.
3. Service report qua notice issued to respondent Nos.48, 51 to 53 is awaited.
4. Awaiting the same, on applicant's taking steps within two weeks, issue fresh notice to respondents as mentioned in para 2 and 3 aforesaid, via all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 07.08.2024.



5. In the meantime, reply be filed by the served non-applicants within six weeks.
6. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.

APRIL 10, 2024/vk

REGISTRAR