



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 853/2018 CM APPL. 43164/2018 (stay), CM APPL. 43165/2018 (delay), CM APPL. 17882/2019 (seeking to dispense with service of summons on certain respondents i.e. R-3, 13, 15 to 18---), CM APPL. 17883/2019 (stay), CM APPL. 32249/2022 (for LRs of R32), CM APPL. 32250/2022 (delay in filing CM No.32249/2022), CM APPL. 32251/2022 (for LRs of Appellant No.1(b)] & CM APPL. 32252/2022 (delay in moving CM No. 32251/2022)
MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANRAppellants
Through: Mr. Atul and Mr. Naman Singh, Advs.
(9015103103)

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj and Mr. Alam Kazi,
Advocates for R-38, 40 & 50
(9212117811)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **07.08.2024**

CM APPL.55538/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 3 for substitution of LRs of Appellant No.1(a) & CM APPL.55539/2023 (delay)

CM APPL. 32251/2022 (for LRs of Appellant No.1(b)], CM APPL. 32252/2022 (delay), CM APPL.32252/2022 (delay in re-filing)

CM APPL.37537/2022 (moved by appellant No.1(d) for substitution of proposed LRs of appellant No.2)

1. Learned counsel for the applicants is directed to prepare a status report with respect to service on non-applicants within a period of three weeks positively and produce the same on the next date.
2. Re-notify on 05.09.2024.

AUGUST 7, 2024/vk

REGISTRAR