



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

RFA 853/2018, CM APPL. 43164/2018 (stay), CM APPL. 43165/2018 (delay), CM APPL. 17882/2019 (seeking to dispense with service of summons on certain respondents i.e. R-3, 13, 15 to 18---), CM APPL. 17883/2019 (stay), CM APPL. 32249/2022 (for LRs of R32), CM APPL. 32250/2022 (delay in filing CM No.32249/2022), CM APPL. 32251/2022 (for LRs of Appellant No.1(b)] & CM APPL. 32252/2022 (delay in moving CM No. 32251/2022)
MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANRAppellants
Through: Mr. Atul and Mr. Hitesh, Advocates
(8397019705)

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Davinder Varma, Advocate for
R-1 & 2 (except 2d) (9811115567)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

05.09.2024

32251/2022 (for LRs of Appellant No.1(b)], CM APPL. 32252/2022 (delay), CM APPL.32252/2022 (delay in re-filing)

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that notice is yet to be issued in the present applications.
2. Notice.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the non-applicants accept notice.
4. On taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to remaining non-applicants, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 25.11.2024.

CM APPL.55538/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 3 for substitution of LRs of Appellant No.1(a) & CM APPL.55539/2023 (delay)

5. In the present applications, respondent No.2(d), 48, 51, 52 and 53 remain yet to be served. On taking steps within two weeks,



issue notice to them, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 25.11.2024.

CM APPL.37537/2022 (moved by appellant No.1(d) for substitution of proposed LRs of appellant No.2) & CM APPL.37538/2022 (delay of 182 days)

1. On taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to respondent No.2(d), 4, 48, 51, 52 and 53, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 25.11.2024.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024

vk