



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 853/2018 CM APPL. 43164/2018 (stay), CM APPL. 43165/2018 (delay), CM APPL. 17882/2019 (seeking to dispense with service of summons on certain respondents i.e. R-3, 13, 15 to 18--), CM APPL. 17883/2019 (stay), CM APPL. 32249/2022 (for LRs of R32), CM APPL. 32250/2022 (delay in filing CM No.32249/2022), CM APPL. 32251/2022 (for LRs of Appellant No.1(b)) & CM APPL. 32252/2022 (delay in moving CM No. 32251/2022

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Pranav Singh & Mr. Vedant

Pradhan, proxy counsel for Mr. Atul,
Advocate

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Davinder Varma, Advocate for

R-1 & 2(a, b, c & e) (9811115567)

Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj, Advocate for

R-38, 40 & 50 (9212117811)

e-mail: bhardwajlalit438@gmail.com

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

25.11.2024

32251/2022 (for LRs of Appellant No.1(b)), CM APPL. 32252/2022 (delay), CM APPL.32252/2022 (delay in re-filing)

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents (appearance recorded above) submit that appellant has not supplied paper-book and only forwarded last page of the paper-book, hence, they are not in position to address the court whom they are representing.
2. Subject to payment of costs of Rs.8,000/- payable to both the counsel within two weeks, complete paper-book be supplied to



them within two weeks.

3. On receiving paper-book, reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
4. Service report qua the other non-applicants is as under:-

Respondent No.3, 13, 18, 24, 28, 31, 46, 49	Reported to have died
Respondent Nos.1, 2(a to c), 4 to 6, 14, 19 to 23, 29, 32(a to d), 33, 38(a to g), 40 to 45, 50	Served
Respondent Nos.2(d), 7 to 12, 15, 16, 17, 25, 26, 27, 35, 36, 37	Unserved with the remarks “concerned person does not reside on given address”
Respondent No.30, 34, 39, 47, 48, 51 to 53	Awaited

5. Awaiting the service report, on appellant furnishing fresh/correct address of respondent (as per para 4 above) and filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to non-applicants, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 04.04.2025.
6. Learned counsel for the appellants to take requisite steps within five weeks for substitution of LRs of deceased respondents as mentioned in para 4 above.
7. Re-notify on 04.04.2025.



CM APPL.55538/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 3 for substitution of LRs of Appellant No.1(a) & CM APPL.55539/2023 (delay)

8. On appellant furnishing fresh/correct address of respondent No.2(d) and filing PF within two weeks, issue notice to respondent No.2(d), 48, 51, 52 & 53, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 04.04.2025.

CM APPL.37537/2022 (moved by appellant No.1(d) for substitution of proposed LR of appellant No.2) & CM APPL.37538/2022 (delay of 182 days)

9. As per office report, respondent No.4 has been served.
10. On appellant furnishing fresh/correct address of respondent No.2(d) and filing PF within two weeks, issue notice to respondent No.2(d), 48, 51, 52 & 53, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 04.04.2025.

REGISTRAR

11. Later on respondent No.14 appeared in person and was apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 25, 2024

vk