



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 521/2018 & CM APPLs. 27143/2018, 34637/2019, 45294/2021, 3956/2022, 19788/2022, 31743/2022, 42903/2022, 42904/2022, 47131/2023, 47132/2023

GIAN SINGH & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj, Mr. Jatin Anand Dwivedi, Mr. Chaan Alam Kazi, Advocates.

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Davinder Varma, Advocate for R-1&2(A,B,C,E).

Mr. Nishant Mandal, Advocate for R-13.

Mr. D.K. Pandey, Advocate for R-19 to 25 and 30 and 33.

+ RFA 853/2018 & CM APPL. 43164/2018, 43165/2018, 17882/2019, 17883/2019, 32249/2022, 32250/2022, 32251/2022, 32252/2022, 37537/2022, 37538/2022, 55538/2023, 55539/2023.

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Atul, Mr. Hardik Giri, Mr. Pranav Singh Gautam, Advocates.

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Davinder Varma, Advocate for R-1&2(A,B,C,E).

Mr. Nishant Mandal, Advocate for R-13.

Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj, Mr. Jatin Anand Dwivedi, Mr. Chaan Alam Kazi, Advocates for R-40&50.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% 02.12.2024

1. By order dated 11.09.2024, it was directed as follows:
*“1. In the instant appeal, there seem to be multiple applications filed by the parties. Out of the said applications, some of them are to be disposed of by the concerned registrar.
2. Let the concerned registrar to prepare a comprehensive chart with the assistance of learned counsel appearing for the parties as to which specific applications may be dealt with by the Registry and in which applications, the Court is required to pass appropriate orders.
3. Let these matters be called out on 02.12.2024.”*
2. It appears that the matter has not been placed before the learned Registrar.
3. The Registry has, however, prepared a list of the pending applications. As recorded in the order dated 11.09.2024, it is clear that some of the applications are within the jurisdiction of the Registrar.
4. If any of the parties wish to file replies to any of the pending applications, they may do so within two weeks from today. Rejoinders thereto, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.
5. List before the learned Registrar on 13.01.2025, for consideration of the applications within jurisdiction of the Registrar's Court.
6. List before the Court on 25.03.2025.

DECEMBER 2, 2024
‘Bhupi/Kb’/

PRATEEK JALAN, J