



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 853/2018

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Davinder Verma, Advocate for
R-1 & 2 (except R-2d)
R-14/Bahadur in person
(9818377071)
Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj & Mr. Jatin
Bhardwaj, Advocates for R-38, 40
& 50.

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

20.03.2025

**RFA 853/2018, CM APPL.37537/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC
for bringing on record the LRs of appellant No.2) & CM
APPL.37538/2022 (delay of 182 days)**

1. None appears on behalf of the appellants.
2. Re-notify along with RFA 521/2018 on 26.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 20, 2025

vk