



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 521/2018 and CM APPL. 27143/2018, CM APPL. 19788/2022, CM APPL. 42903/2022, CM APPL. 42904/2022, CM APPL. 12508/2025, CM APPL. 12509/2025 & CM APPL. 14207/2025

GIAN SINGH & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj, Mr. Jatin Anand Dwivedi & Mr. Chaan Azam Kazi, Advs.

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Davinder Verma, Adv. for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Bahadur Singh/R14 in person.

+ RFA 853/2018 and CM APPL. 43164/2018, CM APPL. 43165/2018, CM APPL. 17882/2019, CM APPL. 17883/2019, CM APPL. 32251/2022, CM APPL. 37537/2022, CM APPL. 37538/2022

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS
& ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Attul & Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Advs.

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Davinder Verma, Adv. for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj, Mr. Jatin Anand Dwivedi & Mr. Chaan Azam Kazi, Advs. for R38, 40 & 50.
Mr. Bahadur Singh/R14 in person.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

25.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants requests for an accommodation.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents has alluded to the previous order passed by this Court. The long and short of the matter is that much delay has already taken place for one reason or the other attributable to the appellants.
3. Let it be ensured that all the concerned parties are served with the notice of the present appeal and the pleadings be completed by 26.09.2025 failing which the matter be placed before this Court for further directions.
4. No further opportunity shall be granted.
5. Renotify on 13.10.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 25, 2025

Ch/Es