



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 853/2018

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: None

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Davinder Verma, Advocate

for R-1 & 2 (except R-2d)

Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj (through vc) &

Mr. Chaan Alam Kazi, Advocates

for R-38, 40 & 50 (through vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

04.04.2025

**RFA 853/2018, CM APPL.37537/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC
for bringing on record the LRs of appellant No.2) & CM
APPL.37538/2022 (delay of 182 days)**

1. None appears on behalf of the appellants.
2. Vide Order dated 25.03.2025, the Hon'ble Court noted that there is delay on the part of the appellants because of which applications under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC are pending.
3. Re-notify on 29.05.2025.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 4, 2025

vk