



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 853/2018, CM APPL. 43164/2018 (stay), CM APPL. 43165/2018 (delay), CM APPL. 17882/2019 (seeking to dispense with service of summons on certain respondents i.e. respondent Nos.3, 13, 15 to 18- --) & CM APPL. 17883/2019 (stay)

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANRAppellant
Through: Mr. Atul, Adv.

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORSRespondent
Through: Mr. Durgesh Kr. Pandey, Adv.
for R-16 to 37 & 39
Lalit Bhardwaj & Mr. Jatin
Anand Dwivedi, Adv. for R-38,
40 and 50

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **06.08.2025**

CM APPL.37537/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC for bringing on record the LRs of appellant No.2) & CM APPL.37538/2022 (delay of 182 days)

1. On appellants filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to unserved non-applicants, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 26.09.2025.

RFA 853/2018 CM APPL. 43164/2018 (stay), CM APPL. 43165/2018 (delay), CM APPL. 17882/2019 & CM APPL. 17883/2019 (stay)

2. Leaned counsel for the appellant submits that application



for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent No.29-Meer Singh is ready and the same will be filed within a week. Let the needful be done.

3. Re-notify on 26.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 6, 2025

vk