



\$~88

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 853/2018,

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Atul, Adv. (thorough VC).

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORSRespondents

Through:

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

21.08.2025

CM APPL. 51570/2025 & CM APPL. 51571/2025

1. Issue notice to non-applicants on filing of process fee within one week, through all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 26.09.2025, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 21, 2025

‘JK’