



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
RFA 853/2018, CM APPL. 43164/2018 (stay), CM APPL. 43165/2018 (delay), CM APPL. 17882/2019 (seeking to dispense with service of summons on certain respondents i.e. respondent Nos.3, 13, 15 to 18- --), CM APPL. 17883/2019 (stay),

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR ..Appellants
Through: Mr. Atul and Hitesh, Advocates
versus

DHAN SINGH & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Davinder Varma, Advocate for
R-1 & 2(a, b, c & e)
Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj & Mr. Jatin
Anand Dwivedi, Advocates for
R-38, 40 and 50
Ms. Ritika Davis, Advocate for
R-16 to 37 & R-39
Mob: 9990473512 (through vc)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

26.09.2025

CM APPL.37537/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC for bringing on record the LRs of appellant No.2) & CM APPL.37538/2022 (delay of 182 days), CM APPL. 51570/2025 & CM APPL. 51571/2025

1. The service status of the unserved / service awaited respondents is as under:-

Service awaited	Respondent Nos. 18, 47, 48,51 to 53
Unserved	Respondent Nos2(d), 3, 4, 7, 8, 10 to 13, 15 to 17, 24 to 28, 31, 34 to 37, 39, 46, 49



2. Learned counsel whose presence has been marked accept notice.
3. Awaiting the service report qua the respondents, on appellants filing PF within two days, issue notice to respondent Nos.2(d), 3, 4, 7, 8, 10 to 13, 15, 46 to 49 & 51 to 53 through Dasti mode as well as WhatsApp, as requested, returnable on 10.10.2025.
4. Affidavit of service be filed well before the next date.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

vk