



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 853/2018, CM APPL. 43164/2018 (stay), CM APPL. 43165/2018 (delay), CM APPL. 17882/2019 (seeking to dispense with service of summons on certain respondents i.e. respondent Nos.3, 13, 15 to 18- --), CM APPL. 17883/2019 (stay),

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANRAppellant

Through: Mr. Atul & Sarika, Advocates

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Davinder Varma, Advocate for

R-1 & 2(a, b, c & e)

Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj & Mr. Chaan

Alam Kazi, Advocates for R-38, 40
and 50

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

10.10.2025

CM APPL.37537/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC for bringing on record the LR's of appellant No.2) CM APPL.37538/2022 (delay of 182 days), CM APPL. 51570/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC) & CM APPL. 51571/2025 (delay of 110 days)

1. Perusal of affidavit of service filed by the appellant shows that most of the respondents are still unserved.
2. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 13.10.2025, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 10, 2025

vk