



\$~29 & 30

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

29.

+ **RFA 521/2018 & CM APPL. 27143/2018, CM APPL. 19788/2022, CM APPL. 42903-42904/2022, CM APPL. 12508-12509/2025, CM APPL. 14207/2025**

GIAN SINGH & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj and Mr. Jatin Anand Dwivedi, Advocates.

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Davinder Varma, Advocate
Mr. Durgesh Kumar Pandey and Mr. Kartik Dhindra, Advocates for R-19 to R-27, R-30, R-31 and R-33.

30.

+ **RFA 853/2018 & CM APPL. 43164-43165/2018, CM APPL. 17882-17883/2019, CM APPL. 51570-51571/2025**

MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Shish Pal, Mr. Atul and Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Advocates.

versus

DHAN SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Davinder Varma, Advocate.
Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj and Mr. Jatin Anand Dwivedi, Advocates for R-38, R-40 and R-50.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL



ORDER
19.02.2026

%

1. Counsel for the parties submit that the respondent no.1, Shri Dhan Singh, has expired.
2. Counsel for the appellant submits that he would be moving an appropriate application for the impleadment of the legal heirs of the respondent no.1.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 4th May, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026

Vivek/-