



\$~36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **RFA 853/2018**  
**MANGAT RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Atul and Ms. Raunak  
Aggarwal, Advocates (thr. vc)

versus

**DHAN SINGH & ORS**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **27.04.2026**

**CM APPL27937/2026 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC moved by appellant for bringing on record the LRs of R-1) & CM APPL.27938/2026 (exemption)**

1. Re-notify on 04.05.2026, the date already fixed.

**REGISTRAR**

**APRIL 27, 2026**

vk